necessity that this legislation become immediately effective as an emergency measure. 

WHEREAS, the Coventry Village SID’s self-assessment did not include a 3% 
increase for the 2025 collection year as levied through the enactment of Ordinance No. 
135-2023, resulting in a Five Thousand, One Hundred Ninety-Seven and 00/100 Dollar 
($5,197.00) 

WHEREAS, an additional assessment of $5,197.00 was added to the 2026 
certification of September 8, 2025, to cover the shortfall. 

WHEREAS, the Coventry Village SID has immediate need of the funds for which 
the City will be reimbursed through assessment tax collection;

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland 
Heights, Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to enter into an 
agreement with the Coventry Village Special Improvement District, Inc. (“Coventry Village 
SID”) for advancement of funds in the amount of Five Thousand, One Hundred Ninety-
Seven and 00/100 Dollar ($5,197.00) to be expended in furtherance of its public services 
plan, which plan has been approved by this Council through Resolution No. 109-2023(F).  
The City shall be reimbursed for the funds advanced herein by funds collected through 
special assessments on the landowners within the District.